What about Andersen Air Force Base? 
General BURR. It is in excess of 20,000 acres. 
Mr. FALEOMAVAEGA. So when we talk about 30 percent of the is­

lands controlled by the military, we are talking about how many 
acres, total? 

Admiral KRISTENSEN. About 42,000 acres, sir. 
Mr. FALEOMAVAEGA. Forty-two thousand acres. 
I believe things have changed tremendously. Obviously, gentle­

men, we all realize here that the Cold War is over. I am always 
curious what exactly is the policy of the Department of Defense, 
our strategic and military interests, towards the Pacific.